Town of Waterboro

January 25, 1990

Mr. Frank Jewett West Buxton, Maine 04093

Dear Mr. Jewett:

It has come to our attention that you have reopened your gravel pit located on Route 5, Waterboro Tax Map #13, Lot #65.

Our information indicates this pit has been inactive since 1968. This being the case you need to go before the Waterboro Planning Board to obtain a Conditional Use Permit. Failure to do so will put you in violation of the Waterboro Zoning Ordinance Section 3.06.03. You have until February 6, 1990 to notify this office of your intentions. If we do not hear from you by this date legal action will be started.

Please be informed if enforcement actions are started you can be fined not less than \$50 per day and not more than \$2500 per day for this violation. The town may also recoup any legal fees incurred to resolve this violation.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely

才。J. Nelson Deputy CEO

cc: Waterboro Planning Board Board of Selectmen

Town of Waterboro

January 25, 1990

Kenneth Pierce Box 881 Waterboro, Me. 04087

Dear Mr. Pierce:

It has come to the Town's attention that you have several vehicles located on your property. Upon inspection, January 24, 1990 I found six (6) vehicles on your property. This is in violation of the Waterboro Zoning Ordinance Section 3.06.03 as well as M.R.S.A. Title 30, Section 2451 - 2452.

You are conducting a business as well, salvaging vehicles. This requires a Conditional Use Permit from the Waterboro Planning Board. You are presently in violation of the Waterboro Zoning Ordinance. You can and will be subjected to fines of not less than \$50 per day and not more than \$2500 per day and all legal fees incurred from this violation. If this office is not contacted within ten (10) days from the date of this letter legal action will be initiated.

A copy of this letter will be sent to Sgt. Archie Howe of the Maine State Police.

Sincerely

A. J. Nelson Deputy CEO

cc: Waterboro Planning Board Board of Selectmen Maine State Police - Sgt. Archie Howe

Town of Waterboro

January 25, 1990

William Courtway Route 202 Waterboro, Me. 04087

Dear Mr. Courtway:

It has come to our attention that you have four (4) unregistered vehicles on your property located on Waterboro Tax Map #4, Lot #28. This is in violation of the Waterboro Zoning Ordinance as well as M.R.S.A. Title 30 Section 2451-2452.

You have ten (10) days from the date of this letter to correct this matter. Failure to do so could and will result in fines of not less than \$50 per day or more than \$2500 per day and all legal costs will be assessed to you if legal action is necessary.

A copy of this letter will be forwarded to Sgt. Archie Howe, Maine State Police.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

T. J. Nelson Deputy CEO

cc: Sgt. Archie Howe, MSP Waterboro Planning Board Board of Selectmen